
Court File No.: CV-23-00698576-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

BETWEEN: 

KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION AND DORR CAPITAL CORPORATION 

Applicants 

- and - 

STATEVIEW HOMES (MINU TOWNS) INC., STATEVIEW HOMES (NAO TOWNS) INC., 
STATEVIEW HOMES (ON THE MARK) INC., TLSFD TAURASI HOLDINGS CORP. AND 

STATEVIEW HOMES (HIGH CROWN ESTATES) INC. 

Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND 

SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

Service List 
(as at October 3, 2023) 

 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

Sean Zweig 
Tel:  (416) 777-6254 
Fax: (416) 863-1716 
E-mail: zweigs@bennettjones.com 

Aiden Nelms 
Tel:  (416) 777-4642 
Fax: (416) 863-1716 
E-mail: nelmsa@bennettjones.com 

Lawyers for the Applicants 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 

Noah Goldstein  
Tel:  (416) 932-6207 
Fax: (416) 932-6266 
E-mail: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Bobby Kofman 
Tel:  (416) 932-6228 
Fax: (416) 932-6266 
E-mail: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

Murtaza Tallat 
Tel:  (416) 932-6031 
Fax: (416) 932-6266 
E-mail: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 

Jordan Wong 
Tel:  (416) 932-6025 
E-mail: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

The Receiver 
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza, 40 King St. W. 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

Ryan Jacobs 
Tel:  (416) 860-6465 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: rjacobs@cassels.com 

Joseph Bellissimo 
Tel:  (416) 860-6572 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: jbellissimo@cassels.com 

Alan Merskey 
Tel:      (416) 860-8877 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: amerskey@cassels.com  
 
Alec Hoy 
Tel: (416) 860-2976 
Fax: (416) 360-8877 
E-mail: ahoy@cassels.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT 
222 Bay St., Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 

Jennifer Stam 
Tel:  (416) 202-6707 
E-mail: 
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

James Renihan 
Tel:  (416) 216-1944 
E-mail: 
james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Lawyers for Stateview Homes (Minu 
Towns) Inc., Stateview Homes (Nao 
Towns) Inc., Stateview Homes (On the 
Mark) Inc., TLSFD Taurasi Holdings Corp. 
and Stateview Homes (High Crown 
Estates) Inc. 

TLSFD TAURASI HOLDINGS CORP. 
161 Duncan Road 
Richmond Hill, ON L4C 6J5 

Carlo Taurasi 
E-mail: carlo@stateviewhomes.com 

Dino Taurasi 
E-mail: dino@stateviewhomes.com 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
First Canadian Place 
1 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto, Ontario, M5X 1B8 
 
Marc Wasserman 
Tel:      416.862.4908 
E-mail: mwasserman@osler.com 
 
David Rosenblat 
Tel:      416.862.5673 
E-mail: drosenblat@osler.com  
 
Lawyers for On the Mark Purchaser 
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1P9 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

 HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ontario Ministry of Finance - Legal Services 
Branch  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor  
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 

General Enquiries 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5 

General Enquiries 
Tel:  1.866.668.8297 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

Pat Confalone 
Tel:  (416) 954-6514 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 
MARKHAM 
101 Town Centre Boulevard 
Markham, ON L3R 9W3 

Kevin Ross 
Tel:  (905) 477-7000 ext. 2126 
Email: kross@markham.ca 

 customerservice@markham.ca 

Michael Toshakovski 
Email: MToshakovski@markham.ca 

Claudia Storto 
Email: cstorto@markham.ca 

MCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
Suite 5300, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

Geoff Hall 
Tel: (416) 601-7856 
E-mail: ghall@mccarthy.ca 

Adam Ship 
Tel:  (416) 601-7731 
E-mail: aship@mccarthy.ca 

Adam Dobkin 
Tel:  (416) 601-7563 
E-mail: adobkin@mccarthy.ca 

Saneea Tanvir 
Tel:  (416) 601-8181 
E-mail: stanvir@mccarthy.ca  
 
Lawyers for the Toronto Dominion Bank 

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG 
ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3H1 

Jeffrey Larry 
Tel: 416.646.4330 
E-mail: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com   

Daniel Rosenbluth 
Tel: 416.646.6307 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

Ian Aversa 
Tel: (416) 865-3082 
E-mail: iaversa@airdberlis.com 

Matilda Lici 
Tel: (416) 865-3428 
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Email: daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com E-mail: mlici@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for the Corporation of the 
Township of King 

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen St. E., Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 

Eric Golden 
Tel: (416) 593-3927 
E-mail: egolden@blaney.com 
 
Chad Kopach 
E-mail: ckopach@blaney.com  
 
Lawyers for Dorr Capital Corporation 

LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP 
130 Adelaide St W, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

Andrew Parley 
Tel: (416) 865-3093 
E-mail: aparley@litigate.com 

Matt Lerner 
Tel: (416) 865-2940 
E-mail: mlerner@litigate.com 

Lawyers for Dino Taurasi, Carlo Taurasi 
and Dennie Taurasi 

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK 
17250 Yonge Street 
Newmarket, ON L3Y 6Z1 

Fabrizio Filippazzo 
Email: Fabrizio.Filippazzo@york.ca 

Bola Ogunmefun 
Email: Bola.Ogunmefun@york.ca 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St W, Suite 3300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 

Adam Slavens 
Tel: (416) 865-7333 
E-mail: aslavens@torys.com 

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

SANGHA CONSTRUCTION LAW 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 750 
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1H8 

Jaspal Sangha 
Tel: (647) 802-1991 
E-mail: jaspal@sanghaconstructionlaw.com  
 
Lawyers for Generation Carpentry Ltd. 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
North York, ON M2N 7E9 

George Benchetrit 
Tel: (416) 218-1141 
E-mail: george@chaitons.com 

Laura Culleton 
Tel: (416) 218-1128 
E-mail: laurac@chaitons.com 

Lawyers for Atrium Mortgage Corporation 
WATEROUS HOLDEN AMEY HITCHON 
LLP 
20 Wellington Street, PO Box 1510 
Brantford, ON N3T 5V6 

Dennis Touesnard 
Tel: (519) 759-6220 ext. 306 
E-mail: dtouesnard@waterousholden.com 

PALLETT VALO LLP 
77 City Center Drive, West Tower 
Suite 300 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5 

Maria Ruberto 
Tel: 289.805.3441 
E-mail: mruberto@pallettvalo.com 

Matthew J. Greco 
Tel: 289.294.1076 
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Lawyers for St. Amand Interior Design Inc. 

E-mail: mgreco@pallettvalo.com 

Lawyers for Benfica Construction Ltd., 
Trudel & Sons Roofing Ltd. and 2496008 
Ontario Inc. 

KOSKIE MINSKY 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 

Jeffrey J. Long 
Tel: 416.595.2125 
E-mail: jlong@kmlaw.ca 

Lawyers for Con-Drain (1983) Limited, Pro 
Star Excavating & Grading Ltd and Best 
Rental Services Inc. 

FAAN ADVISORS GROUP INC. 
20 Adelaide Street East, Suite 920 
Toronto, ON M5C 2T6 

Naveed Manzoor 
E-mail: naveed@faanadvisors.com 

Naomi Lieberman 
E-mail: naomi@faanadvisors.com 

Financial Advisor to the Respondents 

PARENTE BOREAN LLP 
3883 Highway 7, Suite 207 
Woodbridge, ON L4L 6C1 

Christina Presenza 
E-mail: cpresenza@parenteborean.com  

Gerard C. Borean 
E-mail: gborean@parenteborean.com 

Lawyers for 2515792 Ontario Inc. and 
Aurivia Stone Design 

CAPULLI LAW 
207 Edgeley Blvd., Unit 23 
Concord, ON L4K 4B5 

David Capulli 
Tel: 647.504.6878 
E-mail: davidcapulli@capullilaw.com 

Counsel to Ragno Electric Ltd. 

BARRY S. GREENBERG 
7626A Yonge Street 
Thornhill, ON L4J 1V9 

Barry Greenberg 
Tel: 905.886.9535 
E-mail: barry@greenberglaw.ca 

Lawyers for Velcan Forest Products Inc. 

FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
TD Center North Tower 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 95 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

Ian P. Katchin 
Tel: 416.864.7613 
E-mail: ikatchin@foglers.com 

Lawyers for UCIT Online Security Inc. (o/a 
Stealth Monitoring) 

BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES, 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
9100 Jane Street 
Suite 200, Building A 
Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4 

Emilio Bisceglia 
E-mail: ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com 

Sonja Turajlich 
E-mail: sturajlich@lawtoronto.com  

UCIT ONLINE SECURITY INC. (O/A 
STEALTH MONITORING) 
3198 Orlando Drive 
Mississauga, ON L4V 1R5 

Sidney Sommer 
Tel: 416.970.9800 
Email: Sidney@stealthmonitoring.com 

Joseph A. Wyly 
Email: jwyly@stealthmonitoring.com  
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Lawyers for Tamarack Lumber Inc. 
MICHAEL COHEN BARRISTER & 
SOLICITOR 
7676 Woodbine Ave, Suite 100 
Markham, Ontario L3R 2N2 
 
Adam Lifshitz 
Tel:     416.920.5353  
Email: adam@michaelcohenbarrister.ca  

Lawyers for Applewood Air-Conditioning 
Limited 

ROUSSEAU MAZZUCA LLP 
65 Queen Street West, Suite 600 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2M5 

Michael Carmine Mazzuca 
E-mail: michael@rousseaumazzuca.com 

Lawyers for Pasquale Bono as Trustee for 
Carpenters Local 27 Benefit Trust Fund 
(Low-Rise Trim) and Carpenters and Allied 
Workers, Local 27, United Brotherhood of 
Carpenters and Joiners of America 
 

CTL LAWYERS 
9130 Leslie Street, Suite 204                             
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 0B9 

Francois Sauvageau 
E-mail: francois@ctllaw.com  

Lawyers for Car-Wal Garage Doors 

MANDELL LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
5255 Yonge Street, Suite 800 
North York, Ontario M2N 6P4 

Jeremy Nathaniel Mandell 
E-mail: jeremy@kadishlaw.com  

Lawyers for Central Glass and Mirror Ltd. 
FRANK FELDMAN LAW 
45 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 414 
Toronto, Ontario M2N 5W9 

Frank Feldman 
E-mail: frank@frankfeldmanlaw.com  

Lawyers for Decksterity Carpentry 
Contracting 

KOSKIE MINSKY 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3 

Daniel Resnick 
Tel: 416.542.6299 
E-mail: dresnick@kmlaw.ca  

James Harnum 
E-mail: jharnum@kmlaw.ca  

Lawyers for Massimo Di Giovanni as 
Agent for Labourers’ International Union 
of North America, LIUNA Local 183 
 

BIANCHI PRESTA LLP 
9100 Jane St Building A, 3rd Floor 
Concord, Ontario L4K 0A4 

Domenic C.S. Presta 
Tel: 905.738.0528 
E-mail: dpresta@bianchipresta.com  

Lawyers for Giancola Aluminum 
Contractors Inc., Ganiva Trim Carpentry, 
Maple Drywall Inc. & North York Tile 
Contractors Ltd. 

SUTHERLAND LAW 
904-3300 Highway No. 7 
Concord, Ontario L4K 4M3 

Rob Moubarak 
E-mail: rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com  

Lawyers for Ideal Railings Ltd., Strada 
Aggregates Inc. & Woodbridge 
Stoneslinger (1994) Limited 

HAMMOND FLESIAS 
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS 

EME PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
2 Old English Lane 
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300-3800 Steels Avenue West           
Vaughan, Ontario L4L 4G9 

Richard Hammond 
E-mail: rhammond@hammondflesias.com  

Lawyers for Octavio Sousa Painting & 
Renovation 

Markham, Ontario L3T 2T9 

Peter Doyun Kim 
Tel: 416.800.1783 
E-mail: peter@emecorp.ca  

Lawyers for Stardrain & Concrete Inc. 

DOOLEY LUCENTI LLP 
10 Checkley St 
Barrie, Ontario L4N 1W1 

Andrew Wood 
E-mail: awood@dllaw.ca  

Lawyers for Sunbelt Rentals of Canada 
Inc. 

SOTOS LLP 
180 Dundas Street West, Suite 1200 
Toronto, Ontario M5G 1Z8 
 
David Sterns 
Tel:      416.977.5229 
E-mail: dsterns@sotos.ca 
 
Denna Jalili 
Tel:      416.572.7306 
E-mail: djalili@sotos.ca 
 
Lawyers for Dharmi Mehta 

FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8 

Martin Kaplan 
Tel: 416.941.8822  
E-mail: mkaplan@foglers.com 

Lawyers for Bergo Investment Limited, 
MCO Management Inc. and Tony 
Karamitsos 

FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8 

Vern W. DaRe 
Tel: 416.941.8842  
E-mail: vdare@foglers.com  

Lawyers for Meridian Credit Union Limited 
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